
Orange County
Administration Center
201 S Rosalind Ave.

Orlando, FL 32802-1393

Orange County Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-1318 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement/Contract Consent Agenda

File created: In control:9/27/2017 Community and Family Services Department

On agenda: Final action:10/3/2017

Title: Approval and execution of First Amendment to Facility and Land Use Agreement Between The School
Board of Orange County, Florida and Orange County, Florida regarding Head Start Program 2017-
2018. Head Start grant funds will be used to pay $188,666.09 per year, which includes $84,948 for
rent, $33,587.56 for utilities, $51,960.53 for maintenance and janitorial services, $18,150 for
administrative support services, and $20 for land space. There is no cost to the County. The lease will
terminate on July 31, 2018. (Head Start Division)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-10-03 Family Services Consent Item-02

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners10/3/2017 1 Pass

Orange County Government Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

